# 506898122 09/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6944945 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHIL ERASMUS	04/10/2018
ANDREW DRENNAN	05/04/2018
BERT HUYS	05/04/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KESHI TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 1, 8-12 MARKET STREET
City:	FREMANTLE
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	6160

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17490071	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jennifer.baker@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 811 MAIN STREET, SUITE 3130

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KESHI 107747.0002.4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY WHITTLE

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey Whittle/

DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057653 FRAME: 0900

506898122

# Confirmatory assignment deed

This assignment deed is made between the following parties:					
Assignors Assignee Background		The persons named in the schedule as the Assignors	The persons named in the schedule as the Assignors		
		The person named in the schedule as the Assignee			
		The Assignors are co-inventors of the Intellectual Prop	erty.		
	•	2 The Assignors wish to confirm in writing that the Assign have assigned all right, title or interest in the Intellectual Property described in the schedule to the Assignee on date of creation of such Intellectual Property; and	31		
		3 The Assignors agree to assist the Assignee to be offici recorded as owner of the Intellectual Property.	ally		
This c	leed witne	ses that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AUS receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agre	10, e:		
<u></u>	right tit	pnors confirm the assignment to the Assignee of all the Assignor and interest in the Intellectual Property on the date of creation o	s' If such		
2	The Assignors agree to:				
	(8)	execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to ena the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any regist intellectual property as sole owner of the Intellectual Property; a	ters or		
	(b)	provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.	i-		
3	parties	This deed is governed by the laws of Western Australia, Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Western Australia, Australia.			



PATENT (\* 1990)
REEL: 057653 FRAME: 0901

# Schedule

#### Assignors

#### Phil Erasmus

of cl- Level 1, 8-12 Market Street, Fremantle Western Australia 6160, Australia

#### **Andrew Drennan**

of c/- Level 1, 8-12 Market Street, Fremantle Western Australia 6160, Australia

#### Bert Huys

of c/- Level 1, 8-12 Market Street, Fremantle Western Australia 6160, Australia

#### Assignee

#### Keshi Technologies Pty Ltd

of Level 1, 8-12 Market Street, Fremantie Western Australia 6160, Australia

#### Intellectual Property:

Australian Patent Application No 2016905090

filed on 9 December 2016

entitled "Hermetically sealed flow-through reactor for non-oxidative

thermal degradation of a rubber containing waste",

and the inventions described in that application and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries, for inventions described in that application.

International Patent Application No PCT/AU2017/051356

filed on 8 December 2017

entitled "Hermetically sealed flow-through reactor for non-oxidative

thermal degradation of a rubber containing waste "

and claiming convention priority from Australian Patent Application

No 2016905090

filed on 9 December 2016

and the inventions described in that International Patent application and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries, for inventions described in that application.

All design rights and copyright and other forms of protection of a similar nature that may subsist anywhere in the world described and/or illustrated in the abovementioned patent applications, including the right to file design applications anywhere in the world for designs illustrated in the abovementioned patent applications.

The right to claim priority under any applicable International convention for patent applications relating to inventions described in the abovementioned patent applications.



REEL: 057653 FRAME: 0902

# Executed as a deed Assignors Signed sealed and delivered by Phil Erasmus sign here t clate in the presence of print name Tanita de Bruyn Signed sealed and delivered by Andrew Drennan sign here t dete in the presence sign here > Witness print name Signed sealed and delivered by **Bert Huys** sign here date

in the presy

Witness

Viccom Thread

sign here 🔊

print name

PATENT PATEL: 057653 FRAME: 0903

Assignee

Signed sealed and delivered by Keshi Technologies Pty Ltd

sign here >

Director/Officer

print name

page 4 of 4

1002039285

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 4

PATENT REEL: 057653 FRAME: 0904